Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Protects the output when control FET is shorted
SOIC 8-Lead also available LEAD-FREE
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
FEATURES
        8-PIN  SYNCHRONOUS PWM CONTROLLER
APPLICATIONS
DDR memory source sink Vtt application
Low cost on-board DC to DC such as 5V to 3.3V,
2.5V or 1.8V
Graphic Card
Hard Disk Drive
Data Sheet No. PD94173 revD
Figure 1 - Typical application of IRU3037 or IRU3037A.
IRU3037
U1
Vcc Vc
HDrv
LDrv
Fb
Gnd
Comp
SS/SD
C3
1uF
C4
1uF
C8
0.1uF
C9
2200pF
R4
24k
Q1
1/2 of IRF7313
Q2
1/2 of IRF7313
R5
1.24K, 1%
R3
249, 1%
L2
D05022P-562, 5.6uH, 5.3A
L1
1uHC2
10TPB100M,
100uF, 55mΩ
C1
47uF
1.5V/5A
C7
2x 6TPC150M,
150uF, 40mΩ
12V
5V
TA (°C)    DEVICE         LEADFREE DEVICE    PACKAGE                     FREQUENCY
0 To 70 IRU3037CF       IRU3037CFPbF 8-Pin Plastic TSSOP (F) 200KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037CS       IRU3037CSPbF 8-Pin Plastic SOIC NB (S) 200KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037ACF     IRU3037ACFPbF 8-Pin Plastic TSSOP (F) 400KHz
0 To 70 IRU3037ACS     IRU3037ACSPbF 8-Pin Plastic SOIC NB (S) 400KHz
2
IRU3037/IRU3037A & (PbF)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Vcc Supply Voltage  ..................................................   25V
Vc Supply Voltage  ......................................................   30V (not rated for inductive load)